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213.	 Group of Five Commemorative Olympiad 1928 Flower Plates. 
Multicolor handpainted ceramic, 16cm (6.3”) each. Five different 
Art Deco style flowers. “Olympiade 1928” on back. EF. (5 pcs.)  
($450)

214.	 Opening Ceremony Program, July 28, 1928. 25pp., 12.8x21.4cm 
(5”x8.4”), in French, Dutch, German and English. EF. ($200)

215.	 Equestrian Events Honorary Tribune Pass, August 11 and 12, 
1928, Olympic Stadium, Row 3, Seat 11, Price ƒ10.-. 4pp., orange 
and lt. blue 6.7x9.2cm (2.6”x3.6”). August 11: Holland wins 3-Day 
Event, Individuals and Team. Dressage Individual and Team won 
by Germany. August 12: Czechoslovakia wins Jumping, Single, and 
Spain wins Jumping, Team. EF. Rare. ($175)

	 LAKE PLACID, 3rd OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1932
216.	 Winner’s Diploma. 37.8x25.5cm (14”x10”). Participation medal 

between both sides of winner’s medal. Signed in ink by Organizing 
Committee President Dewey and IOC President Baillet-Latour. 
Unawarded. EF. ($900)

217.	 $30 Bleacher Season Ticket, Feb. 4-13, 1932. Cream and orange 
celluloid, 9.6x5.9cm (3.8”x2.3”). Participation medal featured on 
back. EF. ($125)

218.	 Four-Man Bob Ticket, February 12, 1932, Morning, Mt. Van 
Hoevenberg, Adult, Standing Room, Price $1.00. Stock paper, 
9.3x6.4cm (3.7”x2.5”). Sm. stains, VF. ($100)

219.	 (Results) February 4-15 Summaries. 26pp., 13x18.8cm 
(5.1”x7.4”). Results of all events for all participants including 
demonstration events. Removed tape spot on cover, o.w. EF. ($125)

	 LOS ANGELES, 10th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1932
220.	 Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 55mm, by Cassioli. 

Victory seated above stadium. Rev. Winner carried by jubilant team 
members. EF. ($7,000)

221.	 Olympic Stadium Gateman Badge. Ivory and orange celluloid, 
88mm (3.5”). Elbel unlisted. EF. ($800)

222.	 Olympic Stadium Usher Badge. Ivory and orange celluloid, 
88mm (3.5”). Elbel unlisted. Abt. EF. ($750)
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223.	 Riviera Country Club Messenger Badge. Lavender and cream 
bakelite, 88mm (3.5”). Venue of the Equestrian Olympic Games. 
Elbel unlisted. EF. ($800)

224.	 Swimming Stadium Messenger Badge. Blue and cream celluloid, 
88mm (3.5”). Elbel unlisted. EF. ($800)

225.	 British Team Pin. Goldplated, white, red and blue enamel, 17mm. 
British flag surrounded by “Olympic Games, Los Angeles 1932”. 
Buttonhole closure. EF. Rare. ($750)

226.	 Participation Medal of U.S. Javelin Participant Nan Gindele. 
Bronze, 60mm, by J. Kilenyi. Standing athlete carrying unfurled 
banner of the Xth Olympiad. Rev. Two seated female figures 
supporting shield of the United States. Nan Gindele became an 
Olympic Athlete in 1932 after being discovered by an Olympic 
Scout. She was an amateur athlete in Chicago and received many 
medals for softball throwing. 1932 she came in 5th place in the 
javelin event. Though not able to get an Olympic medal at the time, 
she went on to break and hold the world record for 10 years. In 
its brown presentation cardboard box, VF, lined in yellow velvet. 
Medal EF. ($1,000)

227.	 Autograph Album of U.S. Javelin Thrower Nan Gindele, 5th 
Place in Los Angeles 1932, World Record Holder 1932 for 
Ten Years. Blue autograph album, 60 pages with autogaphs, 
14.5x11.3cm (5.7”x4.5”). Nan Gindele from Chicago placed 
5th in the 1932 Javelin Throw, but later that year she set a world 
record that lasted for 10 years. The 1932 autographs include many 
medal winners: Babe Didrikson, USA, gold 80m hurdles and 
javelin; Georgia Coleman, USA, gold springboard diving; silver 
platform diving, Bonnie Mealing, Australia, silver 100m backstroke; 
Stanislawa Walasiewicz, Poland,  gold 100 Meters etc. Autographs 
from Berlin 1936 include Jesse Owens, Glenn Cunningham, Glenn 
Morris, Ralph Metcalfe, Helen Stephens (gold 100m and 4x100m 
relay); from previous Games Ellen Osirer, Paris 1924 Foil gold; 
Betty Robinson, 1928 100 Meters gold. Album scuffed, inside pages 
EF. A treasure trove of Olympic autographs! ($650)

228.	 Closing Ceremony Participation Medal, August 14, 1932. Cast 
silvered white metal, 67mm, by Dodge Inc., Los Angeles. Shield 
with rings and Xth Olympic Games legend. Rev. Sun with rays, 
“Participant/August 14th/Los Angeles” in panel. EF. ($200)

229.	 Xth Olympiad Los Angeles 1932 Presentation Sculpture of a 
Discus Thrower. Spelter, red marble base, 10.5cm (4.1”) wide, 37.7cm 
(14.8”) high. Oval copper plate on marble base with “X. Olympiad/
Los Angeles 1932”, Olympic rings and Olympic motto “Citius Altius 
Fortius” in center. Abt. EF. Rare presentation sculpture. ($1,250)
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230.	 Los Angeles 1932 Commemorative Kimono Belt (Obi). 
Multicolor fine linen, 15.5x342cm (4.5”x11 feet 2”). Color 
Olympic rings, trophies and winners olive wreaths adorn both sides. 
EF. Rare. ($400)

231.	 Wall Hanging Featuring the 1932 Los Angeles Olympic Logo. 
Black wool, 74x71.5cm (29.1”x28.2”). U.S. shield in center with 
silver rings, Olympic motto on gold olive branch. Blue and gold 
border lines. A few small moth holes, VF-EF. ($200)

232.	 “Olympic Games 1932 California” Banner. Blue felt, 42x63cm 
(16.5”x24.8”). Globe with Western hemisphere surrounded by legend, 
tassels at bottom, wooden rod at top. Colors faded, VF. ($200)

233.	 Commemorative Velvet Pillow. Multicolor,  41x41cm 
(16.1”x16.1”). Large discus thrower dividing “Tenth Olympiad-
Los Angeles 1932” and Olympic rings on shield. Lt. corner wear, 
VF-EF. Scarce. ($125)

234.	 Commemorative California Redwood Wall Plate. 28.5cm 
(11.2”), by Hammond Lumber Co. Hand carved discus thrower 
surrounded by “Xth Olympiad Los Angeles 1932”. VF-EF. ($175)

235.	 Horseshoe-Shaped Ashtray with Indian Chief’s Head. Pewter, 
8x8cm (3.2”x3.2’), 3.5cm (1.4”) high. Horseshoe inscribed 
“Olympic 1932 Los Angeles Calif.”, raised head of Indian chief at r. 
VF-EF. ($175)

236.	 Olympic Deck of Cards. B&W movie stars, 1932 poster logo on 
back in color, 56x87mm. “Call to the Olympic Games” poster logo 
on back, front features flags of participating nations, movie stars, 
the Olympic stadium and other Olympic venues. In pictorial box, 
scuffed. Cards EF. ($150)

237.	 Official Diploma Awarded to E.M. Beers, Sports Technical 
Statistics and Records. Orange and black, 60.4x48.3cm 
(23.8”x19”), designed by H. M. Kurtzworth. Stadium and legend 
between frieze of ancient Greek athletes, Goddess Columbia and 
Athena at sides. Lt. browning, sm. creases, sm. spot, abt. EF. ($1,200)

238.	 Rare Ticket Reservation Poster. Multicolor lithograph, 
40.5x58.5cm (20”x23”), designed by Union Litho Co. Athlete with 
laurel garland announcing the Olympic Games, between Olympic 
legend and rings. Three-line information at bottom about ticket 
order information. Pinholes in corners lt. creases, bold colors. 
VF-EF. Rare. ($1,250)

239.	 (Brochure) Yachting. General Rules, Program, and Prizes. 
32pp. illus., 4 photographic plates, 12x19.5cm (4.7”x7.7”). Sm. tear 
on back cover, lt. crease on cover, o.w. EF. ($90)

240.	 (Brochure) General Regulations for the Art Competition. 27pp., 
12x19.6cm (4.7”x7.7”). Rules and regulations for architecture, 
literary, musical compositions, paintings, and sculpture. Back cover 
partially sunned, o.w. EF. ($100)

241.	 Opening Ceremony Program, July 31, 1932. Olympic Park. 
32pp. illustrated with photos of dignitaries and venues, 19x26.7cm 
(7.5”x10.5”). Cover VF, contents abt. EF. ($125)

242.	 Original Sepia Photo of the Luncheon in Honor of the Japanese 
Olympic Team on its Way to Los Angeles in Honolulu, Hawaii 
on July 9, 1932. 42.8x20.2cm (16.9”x8”), by Tiffany Studio. Four 
tables, two with the Japanese team wearing leis, American and 
Japanese flags on podium. EF. ($125)
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243.	 (Book) The Olympic Games 1932 in Lake Placid and Los 
Angeles. Tokyo, 1932. 342pp., 18.8x25.5cm (7.4”x10”). in 
Japanese. Report on summer and winter games, 35  pages of 
detailed results of Los Angeles; 29 photographic plates of Los 
Angeles and four plates of Lake Placid. Very detailed report, 
some text in English. Includes the list of officers and committees. 
In slipcover. Color covers, crease on lower r. corner, spine VF, 
contents EF. ($200)

244.	 (Book) The Olympic Games in Los Angeles 1932. Tokyo, 1932. 
118pp., 25 photos, plus 10 pages of results. Soft covers browning, 
contents EF. ($150)

	 GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHEN,
	 4th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1936
245.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by M. Joerres. Alpine 

summit over Olympic rings within German legend. Rev. Olympic 
motto over fir branches. EF. ($1,600)

246.	 First Place Winner’s Medal of the Second Maccabiah Winter 
Games in Banska Bystrica, Czechoslovakia, 1936. Bronze, 
65mm. Large welcoming figure, with outstretched arms over ski 
jumper and figure skater, panel below engraved “18.II/I” (February 
18, 1st place) surrounded by Czech legend of the Games. Rev. 
Large Star of David surrounded by Hebrew legends. The first Winter 
Games were held in Poland meeting a lot of protests; these second Games 
were said to have been held as protest to the Garmisch and Berlin Olympic 
Games. This was the last of the Winter Maccabiah Games, the Summer 
Games are still being held. In original Kremnitz Mint medal case. 
Mottled toning, EF. Very rare. ($2,500)

247.	 Participant’s Season Ticket for Entry to all Events. Blue stock 
paper, 14.4x8.7cm (5.7”x3.4”). Issued to a Swiss skiing participant. 
Valid only in connection with his identity card. Crease at r., VF-EF, 
glue mounting on back. ($125)

248.	 Full Ticket, February 12, 1936, Nordic Combined, 18km Ski 
Race, 14.00h. Yellow and ocher, 15.1x6cm (5.9”x2.4”) Considered 
Part One of Nordic Combined which was won the following day by O. 
Hagen, Norway. Creased, VF-EF. ($175)

249.	 Small Size Official Poster. Multicolor lithograph, 20x29.6cm 
(7.9”x11.7”), by Ludwig Hohlwein. Skier calling the Youth of the 
World to the 1936 Winter Games. EF, professionally mounted on 
linen. ($400)

	 BERLIN, 11th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1936
250.	 John C. Morrow, U.S. Sailing Participant in Kiel. Group 

of Seven Mementos from Berlin 1936. Sailing Badge for his 
participation in the 8-Meter Class Race in Kiel; his participation 
medal and his New York Mayor La Guardia Welcome medal 
with his inscribed name. His U.S. team belt buckle, his blue necktie 
with small U.S. team patch, another U.S. team silk patch, and his 
passport that shows his visit to Germany and a few other European 
countries. A seldom seen group from a Berlin 1936 participant. VF 
to EF. (7 pcs.) ($1,250)
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